

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No. 620 of 2012**

Vijay s/o Narayanrao Mate & anr.

**...Versus...**

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

---

**Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.**

**Court's or Judge's orders**

---

**CORAM : Smt. Vasanti A. Naik &  
A.B. Chaudhari, JJ.**

**DATE : 14.08.2012.**

Heard.

**Admit.**

Call for record and proceedings.

The learned AGP, Shri Kankale, waives notice on behalf  
of respondents 1 and 2.

JUDGE

JUDGE