

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2012

Vijay S/o Narayanrao Mate And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through The Collector,....RESPONDENT
Akola

C. A. JOSHI for Petitioner

GP/R-1 and 2 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J

DATE : 22nd January, 2024

P.C. :

Adv C A Joshi for Appellant. Adv M M Agnihotri for Respondent No.3. Mrs M S Naik AGP for State. S O to three weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)